

WPA 18808 of 2025

**Babula Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Md. Sarwar Jahan
Mr. Sk. Nayeemul Haque
Ms. Tapati Sarkar

... ... for the Petitioner

Mr. Rezaul Hossain

... ... for the State

Mr. Madhurima Sarkar

... ... for the Madrasah Service Commission

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

... ... for the Madrasah Board

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the Madrasah Service Commission, let this matter appear again in the list on 2nd September, 2025 under the same heading.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)