

25.03.2026
Item No.6
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 18808 of 2025

Babula Sardar

v.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Md. Sarwar Jahan
Sk. Nayeemul Hoque
Ms. Tapati Sarkar
Mr. Kaustav Roy

... For the petitioner

Mr. Rezaul Hossain

... For the State

Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar

] ... for the Madrasah Service Commission

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board

1. Report furnished by the Deputy Secretary cum Law Officer, West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission dated 25th March, 2025 is taken on record. Copy served.
2. Mr. Rezaul Hossain, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the State seeks extension of time to file report.
3. Let such report be filed by the returnable date.
4. List this matter on **1st April, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)